**COUNTY OF SAN MATEO** 

Michael P. Callagy County Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board

**County Government Center** 400 County Center, 1st Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4123 T

www.smcgov.org



April 22, 2024

For Immediate Release - Notice of Vacancy

## San Mateo County Youth Commission

President of the Board of Supervisors Warren Slocum announced that applications are being accepted for appointment to the Youth Commission. Applicants must live in San Mateo County and be between the ages of 13 and 21.

The mission of the Youth Commission is to address issues affecting youth in San Mateo County and close the gap between adult and youth perspectives. By placing youth in committees and on County Boards and Commissions, the Youth Commission increases awareness of and advocates for youth issues, advises the Board of Supervisors, presents policy recommendations, and creates projects that serve the community.

The Commission meets on the second Thursday of the month for their Regular Meeting at 6:00-8:00 p.m. at San Mateo County Government Center in Redwood City, CA. Additionally, Commissioners serve on one of five ad-hoc subcommittees and may serve on another County Board or Commission as a Youth Liaison.

Deadline for receipt of applications is on Friday, May 31, 2024 at 11:59 p.m. The online application is available at www.smcgov.org/ceo/youth-commission. For information about this commission or if you have specific questions regarding the application, contact the Youth Commission Program Coordinators, John Allan, at jallan@smcgov.org or Helen Lei at hlei@smcgov.org.

Connect With Us





